I
| —
EVERETT

WASHINGTON

Change

Order No.

2

Change Order Effective Date: 1/6/2025

CITY OF EVERETT
Change Order

Project Title Edgewater Creek Bridge Replacement
Department Public Works

Work Order No. 3694

Contractor: Granite Construction Co. - PNW Region
Contract Award Date: 5/29/2024

City Staff Contact: Keith Alewine

Change Order No. 2

Change Order 1/6/2025

Effective Date

CONTRACT SUM

Amount $ 25,396,731.77 $ 39,282.00 $ 13,498.81 $ 25,449,512.58
+ WSST $ 13,158.89 $ 13,158.89
Total
$ 25,409,890.66 $ 39,282.00 $ 13,498.81 $ 25,462,671.47
CONTRACT TIME

Original Contract Time

310

Working Days[/ ]/ Calendar DaysD

Date of Notice to Proceed

10/23/2024

Cumulative adjustment to time by prior Change Orders

0

Adjustment to time by this Change Order

3

New Contract Time (including this Change Order)

313

Page 1 of 4



Change Order No. 2
Change Order Effective Date: 1/6/2025

Contractor and City agree as follows:

The scope of Work shall be changed to the extent described in Exhibit A.

2. The amount of this Change Order for the changes described in Exhibit A,
represents complete compensation for the changes described in Exhibit A,
including all direct and indirect costs and impacts. The Contract Sum shall be
adjusted as described in this Change Order.

3. Everett Municipal Code 3.80.050 sets forth the threshold amounts below which
the Mayor or his designee is authorized to direct Contractor to perform
additional work. In calculating such threshold amounts, Washington State
sales tax, as applicable to the Work, has been considered.

4. The Contract Time of the Contract shall be adjusted to the extent described in
this Change Order.

5. Contractor waives and releases any and all claims arising out of, or related to,
this Change Order, the work described in Exhibit A, and all work and actual or
constructive changes that occurred or began prior to the date of this Change
Order, including, but not limited to, claims for equitable adjustment of time and
compensation, delay, impact, overhead, or inefficiencies. This provision does
not apply to requests for equitable adjustment of time or price for which the
Contractor timely and properly provided notice of a differing site condition,
protest, dispute, claim or Contract Claim as required by the Contract
Documents. If the Contract Documents establish a time period for notice of a
differing site condition, protest, dispute, claim, or Contract Claim that ends
after the date of this Change Order, but relates to work performed prior to the
date of this Change Order, then this provision does not apply if the Contractor
timely and properly submits such notice

6. This Change Order only changes the contract between Contractor and City to
the extent explicitly provided herein.

7. Signature(s) on this Change Order may be by pdf, email, fax or other electronic
means, in which case such signature(s) will have the same effect as an original
ink signature. This Change Order may be signed in counterparts, each of
which shall be deemed an original, and all of which, taken together, shall be
deemed one and the same document.



Change Order No. 2

Change Order Effective Date: 1/6/2025
cITY o
Attest:
Standard Document
%/”‘ %&W Approved as to Form
Office of the City Attorney
i 13.22
May9r01/22/2025 Office of the City Clerk (5.13.22)
Date:
Recommended By:
Construction Project Manager (if Engineering Manager Department Director
Manager (if applicable) (if applicable)
applicable)

/<EiixVﬁwm%m(ﬂéWAG%%%%RMQ;jéyqé%%éy

Date: _1/6/2025 Date: __L/.LQ,/.ZL Date: g?[fang Date:

CONTRACTOR

Ryan Olson
By Date:
Officer

01/22/2025



https://adobefreeuserschannel.na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAADy61pLSwEfav1t3XNuZW-nDvbu5ruJCN
https://na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAADy61pLSwEfav1t3XNuZW-nDvbu5ruJCN
https://na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAADy61pLSwEfav1t3XNuZW-nDvbu5ruJCN

Change Order No. 2
Change Order Effective Date: 1/6/2025

Exhibit A—Description of Changed Work

New Item No. 201: Mukilteo Water District Meter Base. Add New ltem No. 201 entitled,
"Mukilteo Water District Meter Base" at the agreed to Lump Sum Price of $13,498.81,
resulting in a contract increase of $13,498.81. This change order directs the Granite
Construction Co. to install a permanent meter base for the Mukilteo Water District as detailed
in the attachment A at the corner of Lamar Dr. and Mukilteo Blvd. This change includes
procuring and installing one each of:

1.100A Service cabinet.

2. 200A meter socket.

3. 100A service disconnect.

4. 100A panel, plywood & strut rack per provided figure 4-10 including 12" x 36" concrete
foundation.

5. Two 4" Diameter PVC conduits stubbed to telemetry cabinet.

6. Foundations for the cabinet.

7. Coordination with utilities, and securing all required permits.

Justification

Mukilteo Water and Wastewater District has a facility at the corner of Lamar Drive and
Mukilteo Boulevard that is obstructing necessary work for this contract-Edgewater Creek
Bridge Replacement project. This new item is being added to account for costs to complete
work as detailed above and in attachment A.

Costs and Working Days

Total cost for Change Order No. 2 is $13,498.81.

There are three (3) working days added to the contract in Change Order No. 2.

The Contract states in Section 1-07.23(1).OPT5.FR1.DOCX-3 that the full bridge closure is for
twelve (12) months, This Change Order No. 2 adds three (3) days to that closure to 12
months plus 3 days.



Granite Construction Company-Edgewater
Creek Bridge Replacement-Change Order No.
2-DE-SD

Final Audit Report 2025-01-22
Created: 2025-01-18
By: Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAADy61pLSwEfav1t3XNuZW-nDvbu5ruJCN

"Granite Construction Company-Edgewater Creek Bridge Repla
cement-Change Order No. 2-DE-SD" History

9 Document created by Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov)
2025-01-18 - 5:35:07 PM GMT

£3 Document emailed to Dan Enrico (DEnrico@everettwa.gov) for approval
2025-01-18 - 5:35:55 PM GMT

L% Email sent to kmiller@evereettwa.gov bounced and could not be delivered
2025-01-18 - 5:36:22 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Dan Enrico (DEnrico@everettwa.gov)
2025-01-21 - 5:21:26 PM GMT

% Document approved by Dan Enrico (DEnrico@everettwa.gov)
Approval Date: 2025-01-21 - 5:21:35 PM GMT - Time Source: server

£ Document emailed to Ryan Olson (ryan.olson@gcinc.com) for signature
2025-01-21 - 5:21:44 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Ryan Olson (ryan.olson@gcinc.com)
2025-01-22 - 2:59:54 AM GMT

2% Document e-signed by Ryan Olson (ryan.olson@gcinc.com)
Signature Date: 2025-01-22 - 3:38:16 PM GMT - Time Source: server

£ Document emailed to Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov) for approval
2025-01-22 - 3:38:19 PM GMT

= EVERETT Adobe "

WASHINGTON Acrobat Sign




B

23

Email viewed by Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov)
2025-01-22 - 3:41:44 PM GMT

Document approved by Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov)
Approval Date: 2025-01-22 - 3:41:55 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov) for signature
2025-01-22 - 3:41:57 PM GMT

Email viewed by Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov)
2025-01-22 - 3:58:39 PM GMT

2% Document e-signed by Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov)

Signature Date: 2025-01-22 - 3:58:49 PM GMT - Time Source: server

£5 Document emailed to Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov) for signature

2025-01-22 - 3:58:51 PM GMT

% Document e-signed by Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov)

[=

Signature Date: 2025-01-22 - 4:18:12 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed.
2025-01-22 - 4:18:12 PM GMT

EVERETT | Xdobe

WASHINGTON Acrobat Sign




		2025-01-22T16:18:17+0000
	Certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




